



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04220506	May 06, 2022 10:30 AM	Call Order: 006	Contract: E4V96
District: District 4		Counties: BROWARD, DIST/ST-WIDE	Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS			Project(s): 43621937202
Contract Desc: BROWARD MAST ARMS REPLACEMENT			43621937204
			43621937203
			43621937205
			43621937201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,166,304.02	100.00%
2	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,577,777.00	135.28%
3	UNDER POWER CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,638,569.50	140.49%
4	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,673,400.00	143.48%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:

BEGIN DATE:
END DATE:

05/31/22
06/03/22

BEGIN TIME:
END TIME:

10:30 AM
10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4V96

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) UNDER POWER CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		354.000 ED	15.46000	5,472.84	30.00000	10,620.00	16.40000	5,805.60
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		8.000 ED	2.69000	21.52	5.00000	40.00	0.40000	3.20
0035 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.028) AC (LS)	5,322.00000	5,322.00	72,746.00000	72,746.00	2,562.50000	2,562.50
0040 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		77.000 SY	43.39000	3,341.03	25.00000	1,925.00	114.80000	8,839.60
0045 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		4.200 TN	696.03000	2,923.33	350.00000	1,470.00	1,537.50000	6,457.50
0050 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		71.000 SY	84.15000	5,974.65	65.00000	4,615.00	97.40000	6,915.40
0055 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		12.000 SY	108.26000	1,299.12	75.00000	900.00	138.40000	1,660.80
0060 0526 1 2 PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK		71.000 SY	93.79000	6,659.09	75.00000	5,325.00	114.80000	8,150.80
0065 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		75.000 LF	20.16000	1,512.00	25.00000	1,875.00	35.70000	2,677.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4V96

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) UNDER POWER CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0070 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		1.000 EA	2,351.44000	2,351.44	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,434.40000	2,434.40
0075 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		1.000 EA	4,635.70000	4,635.70	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,280.00000	3,280.00
0080 0550 10210 FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES		78.000 LF	63.09000	4,921.02	50.00000	3,900.00	27.20000	2,121.60
0085 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		104.000 LF	35.11000	3,651.44	30.00000	3,120.00	52.50000	5,460.00
0090 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		1,172.000 LF	53.26000	62,420.72	30.00000	35,160.00	52.50000	61,530.00
0095 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 PI	7,040.55000	14,081.10	15,000.00000	30,000.00	12,043.80000	24,087.60
0100 0632 7 6 SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION		2.000 PI	1,446.15000	2,892.30	1,500.00000	3,000.00	911.20000	1,822.40
0105 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		19.000 EA	1,061.46000	20,167.74	1,200.00000	22,800.00	1,333.70000	25,340.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4V96

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) UNDER POWER CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0110 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		793.000 LF	7.19000	5,701.67	15.00000	11,895.00	12.60000	9,991.80
0115 0639 2 6 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE		793.000 LF	0.97000	769.21	1.00000	793.00	0.60000	475.80
0120 0641 2 70 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		2.000 EA	2,121.00000	4,242.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	19,384.10000	38,768.20
0125 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		2.000 EA	2,252.72000	4,505.44	4,500.00000	9,000.00	2,213.70000	4,427.40
0130 0649 21128 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 40' TROMBONE STYLE, PROJECT 436219-3-72-02 AND -05		2.000 EA	203,823.68000	407,647.36	267,000.00000	534,000.00	288,064.50000	576,129.00
0135 0649 21129 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 50' TROMBONE STYLE, PROJECT 436219-3-72-02 AND -05		2.000 EA	211,709.67000	423,419.34	287,000.00000	574,000.00	306,604.50000	613,209.00
0140 0649 26 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION- BOLT ON ATTACHMENT		1.000 EA	3,374.33000	3,374.33	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,280.20000	3,280.20
0145 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		7.000 AS	1,265.62000	8,859.34	1,500.00000	10,500.00	3,307.50000	23,152.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4V96

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) UNDER POWER CORP		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001			(TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH						
0150 0650 1 18 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION STRAIGHT, 1 WAY		1.000 AS	1,746.00000	1,746.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	3,839.90000	3,839.90	
0155 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		1.000 AS	809.78000	809.78	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,816.20000	1,816.20	
0160 0653 1 40 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	681.64000	681.64	500.00000	500.00	677.90000	677.90	
0165 0660 4 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	4,321.62000	4,321.62	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,730.10000	3,730.10	
0170 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		2.000 EA	6,162.79000	12,325.58	7,500.00000	15,000.00	6,243.60000	12,487.20	
0175 0660 4 42 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, RELOCATE ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		2.000 EA	1,688.89000	3,377.78	2,000.00000	4,000.00	950.00000	1,900.00	
0180 0663 1400 SIGNAL PRIORITY & PREEMPTION SYSTEM, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	3,029.55000	3,029.55	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,711.70000	1,711.70	
0185 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		2.000 EA	706.42000	1,412.84	350.00000	700.00	251.00000	502.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4V96

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) UNDER POWER CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0190 0670 5400 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY		2.000 AS	5,661.94000	11,323.88	5,000.00000	10,000.00	10,104.80000	20,209.60
0195 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	1,083.64000	1,083.64	700.00000	700.00	959.90000	959.90
0200 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	12,606.63000	12,606.63	7,500.00000	7,500.00	11,829.20000	11,829.20
0205 0700 4112 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CANTILEVER, 21- 30 FT		1.000 EA	81,832.55000	81,832.55	150,000.00000	150,000.00	119,201.70000	119,201.70
0210 0700 5 22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF		3.000 EA	4,588.53000	13,765.59	3,500.00000	10,500.00	3,934.90000	11,804.70
0215 0700 5 50 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	2,033.95000	2,033.95	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,112.30000	1,112.30
0220 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		347.000 LF	10.09000	3,501.23	4.00000	1,388.00	5.10000	1,769.70
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL Section Totals: DEVICES CONTROL (MH)				\$1,166,304.02		\$1,577,777.00		\$1,638,569.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4V96

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) UNDER POWER CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,166,304.02		\$1,577,777.00		1,638,569.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4V96

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		48.000 HR	65.00000	3,120.00				
0010 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,490.000 ED	0.50000	745.00				
0015 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,565.000 ED	0.30000	769.50				
0020 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		135.000 ED	12.00000	1,620.00				
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		354.000 ED	15.00000	5,310.00				
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		8.000 ED	10.00000	80.00				
0035 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.028) AC (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
0040 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		77.000 SY	25.00000	1,925.00				
0045 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		4.200 TN	1,000.00000	4,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4V96

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			(TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH					
0050 0522 1		71.000	75.00000	5,325.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		SY						
0055 0522 2		12.000	100.00000	1,200.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY						
0060 0526 1 2		71.000	175.00000	12,425.00				
PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK		SY						
0065 0536 1 1		75.000	60.00000	4,500.00				
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		LF						
0070 0536 85 20		1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-TRAILING ANCHORAGE		EA						
0075 0536 85 24		1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		EA						
0080 0550 10210		78.000	40.00000	3,120.00				
FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES		LF						
0085 0630 2 11		104.000	20.00000	2,080.00				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		LF						
0090 0630 2 12		1,172.000	25.00000	29,300.00				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4V96

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			(TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH					
0095 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 PI	6,500.00000	13,000.00				
0100 0632 7 6 SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION		2.000 PI	500.00000	1,000.00				
0105 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		19.000 EA	900.00000	17,100.00				
0110 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		793.000 LF	6.00000	4,758.00				
0115 0639 2 6 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE		793.000 LF	0.50000	396.50				
0120 0641 2 70 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
0125 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00				
0130 0649 21128 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 40' TROMBONE STYLE, PROJECT 436219-3-72-02 AND -05		2.000 EA	335,000.00000	670,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4V96

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0135 0649 21129 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, 50' TROMBONE STYLE, PROJECT 436219-3-72-02 AND -05		2.000 EA	325,000.00000	650,000.00				
0140 0649 26 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION-BOLT ON ATTACHMENT		1.000 EA	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
0145 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		7.000 AS	1,500.00000	10,500.00				
0150 0650 1 18 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION STRAIGHT, 1 WAY		1.000 AS	1,800.00000	1,800.00				
0155 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		1.000 AS	1,200.00000	1,200.00				
0160 0653 1 40 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	800.00000	800.00				
0165 0660 4 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
0170 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		2.000 EA	7,000.00000	14,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4V96

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0175 0660 4 42 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, RELOCATE ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		2.000 EA	3,000.00000	6,000.00				
0180 0663 1400 SIGNAL PRIORITY & PREEMPTION SYSTEM, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
0185 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		2.000 EA	300.00000	600.00				
0190 0670 5400 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY		2.000 AS	5,000.00000	10,000.00				
0195 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	1,250.00000	1,250.00				
0200 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
0205 0700 4112 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CANTILEVER, 21- 30 FT		1.000 EA	125,000.00000	125,000.00				
0210 0700 5 22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF		3.000 EA	5,000.00000	15,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E4V96

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0215 0700 5 50 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
0220 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		347.000 LF	8.00000	2,776.00				
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH Section Totals:			\$1,673,400.00					
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,673,400.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220506 May 06, 2022 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E4V96

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.